You

What the world thinks
YouGov / The Sun Survey Results

Sample Size: 1712 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th July 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M [ con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 2539 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RESLOT | MIdIANASTH oy | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1712 526 | 418 | 386 | 832 880 207 | 437 | 586 | 483 | 976 | 736 219 556 366 421 149
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
April 26- July 5-6
282004 2012
Generally speaking, do you think that British
membership of the European Union is a good
thing or a bad thing or neither good nor bad?
Good thing 36 23 18 31 39|15 32 33 27 19 26 26 22 20 29 15 28 25 22 19 21
Bad thing 33 43 53 35 21 |5 32 34 43 42 30 30 49 52 37 50 31 42 47 43 47
Neither good nor bad 22 27 23 27 33|24 30 26 25 28 31 32 23 25 28 25 30 24 26 29 28
Don't know 9 8 5 7 7 5 6 7 5 10 13 12 7 3 6 10 12 9 5 9 4
Dec 15- July 5-6
16 2011 2012
People hold different views about how they
would like to see the European Union develop.
Which of these statements comes closest to
your view?
A fully integrated Europe with all major decisions 3 2 4 6 1 4 5 4 2 6 3 3 2 4 2 5 3 1 4 4
taken by a European Government 3
No European Government but a more integrated
European Union than now, with a single currency 7 3 10 20 3 9 11 9 6 10 9 5 7 9 5 9 7 7 7 10
and no frontier controls 9
The situation more or less as itisnow 16 14 10 18 23| 10 18 15 14 14 15 22 12 8 16 11 13 14 16 14 10
A less integrated Europe than now with the
European Union amounting to little more than a free 37 53 35 29|49 35 36 38 37 30 33 35 48 43 30 41 41 38 31 36
trade area 35
Complete British withdrawal from the E“rfﬁﬁsz 04 26 | 27 23 12|30 23 22| 27 26 |21 16 33 31| 19 36 17 22 29 32 33
Don'tknow 13 12 5 11 10 6 10 12 8 16 19 18 12 3 9 16 14 13 10 13 7
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Would you support or oppose holding a
referendum on Britain's relationship with
Europe within the next few years?
Support 67 82 60 49 80 61 64 69 64 49 54 72 79 65 69 54 68 69 67 70
Oppose 19 11 28 36 12 27 24 21 18 31 22 15 17 22 16 29 17 20 17 18
Don't know 14 6 13 16 8 12 13 11 18 20 25 12 4 13 16 16 15 11 16 12

People have suggested different types of
referendum on Europe, which of the following
best reflects your view?

Britain should hold a referendum on whether or not
to renegotiate our relationship with Europe, to give 20 24 22 24 |21 23 20 23 17 21 21 20 18 23 16 23 21 21 17 17
the government a strong mandate to renegotiate
Britain should FIRST renegotiate our relationship
with Europe, and THEN hold a referendum on 25 |28 21 33|28 24 28| 27 23 |28 25 20 20| 29 19| 21 27 25 22 29
whether to approve the new relationship or leave
totally
Britain should hold a referendum on whether to stay
in the European Union as it is or leave totally, there 30 34 28 15| 36 24 24 30 29 19 19 35 37 22 39 21 27 30 35 35
is no need to negotiate
There should not be any sort of refe'en‘é‘l‘]rrlgg 12 7 17 19|86 17 16| 13 11 |13 122 122 11| 13 10| 19 12 12 10 9
Don't know 13 6 12 8 9 12 13 8 19 19 22 12 5 12 15 16 13 11 15 10
When, if at all, do you think there should be a
referendum on Europe?
There should be a referendum as soon as possible,
o 29 32 28 14 34 24 22 31 27 14 20 35 35 22 38 24 27 29 34 25
within the next year
There should be a referendum in the next few years, 24 |31 21 26|30 24 27| 24 25 |23 22 24 28| 28 19| 18 27 26 20 33
before the next general election
There should be a referendum on Europe on t.he 10 12 8 5|12 10 9 1 10 11 11 3 12 12 8 9 11 1 8 1
same day as the next general election
There should be a referendum on Europe after Fhe 8 8 10 6 7 11 3 3 7 15 8 6 6 9 5 12 7 7 6 6
next general election
There should be a referendum pn Europe spmeday, 5 3 5 14 4 6 5 5 4 6 7 3 4 5 4 6 3 5 5 6
but not in the next five years
There should not be any sort of referendum on 1 7 16 18 6 14 16 13 9 11 11 11 10 13 s 16 10 1 10 7
Europe
Don't know 14 6 12 8 8 11 13 9 18 20 20 13 5 12 16 15 14 11 16 11
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When, if at all, do you think would be the best
time to renegotiate Britain's relationship with
Europe?
We should start renegotiations as soon as possible, 39 |48 35 27|49 33 32| 41 38 |21 28 44 51| 3w 43| = 42 36 43 37
within the next year
We should start renegotiations in the next few 20 | 26 16 21|24 20 20| 18 21 |21 21 19 18| 24 14| 22 21 21 16 19
years, before the next general election
We should start renegotiations after the ngxt 9 8 11 19 7 12 11 10 3 18 12 6 7 10 8 9 9 12 6 13
general election
We should renegotiate our relgtlonshlp wnh Europe 4 3 6 10 4 5 6 6 3 7 6 3 4 5 3 8 3 4 5 5
someday, but not in the next five years
There is no need for any renegotiation of our 13 8 19 14| 8 16 18| 15 10 9 13 14 14| 1 15| 13 1 15 13 10
relationship with Europe
Don't know 15 6 13 9 8 14 13 10 19 24 20 14 6 13 17 16 14 13 17 15
May 17-
18 July 5-6
If there was a referendum on Britain's
membership of the European Union, how would
you vote?
| woulld vote for Britain to remain @ member of the g 31 | 29 38 59|25 40 43| 34 28 | 34 34 28 31| 37 23| 37 34 28 29 25
European Union
| would vote for Britain to leave the European Union 51 48 58 41 29 | 60 41 37 48 47 42 38 52 53 42 54 39 45 50 48 58
| would not vote 6 4 1 6 1 1 4 3 4 5 6 6 5 2 3 6 4 4 6 5 2
Don't know 15 17 12 15 11 14 15 17 13 20 18 22 15 14 17 17 19 17 16 17 15
In a referendum on whether or not Britain
should renegotiate our relationship with the
European Union, how would you vote?
Would vote for Britain to renegotiate our relationship
A ) 61 79 53 61 77 55 59 64 58 46 51 64 73 63 59 49 63 64 62 63
with the European Union
Would vote for Britain to keep our relationship with 15 9 22 26| 8 23 21|15 15 |22 20 13 11| 17 12| 23 13 15 13 15
the European Union as it is
Would not vote 9 5 9 1 6 5 6 9 8 12 8 9 9 6 13 9 8 9 9 8
Don't know 15 7 16 12 9 17 15 11 19 21 22 14 7 14 17 18 15 12 16 14
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Imagine the British government under David
Cameron renegotiated our relationship with
Europe and said that Britain's interests were
now protected, and David Cameron
recommended that Britain remain a member of
the European Union on the new terms.
How would you then vote in a referendum on
the issue?
Would vote for Britain to remain in the European 42 | 55 43 63|46 43 53| 45 40 | 40 43 37 49| 51 31 | 44 48 42 36 38
Union on the new terms
Would vote for Britain to leave the European Union 34 34 32 23|40 29 26 35 33 28 27 40 35 27 44 30 30 37 36 42
Would not vote 5 1 6 4 1 6 3 4 6 7 6 6 2 4 6 7 5 4 6 3
Don't know 19 10 19 9 13 21 18 16 21 24 23 17 14 18 20 20 17 17 22 17
Thinking about the current situation in Europe,
which of the following best reflects your view?
If we are to have a renegoiation or referendum on
Europe it be decided as soon as possible, the
economic crisis in the Eurozone means we need to 36 46 33 34| 46 30 35 38 34 19 29 41 44 34 38 29 36 34 38 41
resolve our relationship with Europe as soon as we
can
With the rest of Europe in a debt crisis it would be
better to wait and see what happens and what the 30 | 40 42 53|35 42 47| 43 35 | 49 42 34 39| 44 32| 44 40 41 35 35
rest of the European Union looks like after the crisis
has passed before deciding what is best for Britain
Neither 8 4 7 5 7 8 6 9 8 7 6 9 9 7 10 10 7 10 7 9
Don't know 17 10 17 9 12 20 13 10 23 25 23 16 8 15 20 17 17 14 20 14
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This week David Cameron urged "tactical and
strategic patience" on calls for areferendum in
Britain's relationship with Europe, saying that
now is not the right time for a referendum, and
that Britain should first negotiate a fresh
settlement with Europe and then consider
whether there should be a referendum.
To what extent do you trust David Cameron to
deliver on this?
Trust a lot 3 |9 2 3|7 1 2|3 3 |3 4 3 3|4 2| 8 4 2 2 3
Trust a fair amount 26 57 9 40 44 11 25 25 26 21 31 21 28 30 20 28 31 24 21 19
TOTAL TRUST 29 66 11 43 51 12 27 28 29 24 35 24 31 34 22 36 35 26 23 22
Do not trust a lot 30 | 24 31 39 | 26 31 36 | 31 29 | 32 26 30 34 | 29 33 | 25 31 35 28 30
Do not trust at all 32 5 53 16 16 51 30 35 29 35 24 37 31 30 35 27 24 33 40 40
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 62 29 84 55 42 82 66 66 58 67 50 67 65 59 68 52 55 68 68 70
Don't know 9o |4 5 2|7 6 7] 5 12 |10 15 8 3| 8 11| 13 10 6 9 8
Do you think David Cameron should or should
not set out a timetable of what sort of powers he
hopes to bring back from the European Union
and when he will be able to deliver on that?
Should - he should make it clear now exactly what 63 |70 62 50|67 61 63| 64 62 |57 55 66 68| 60 66 | 51 65 62 64 69
he hopes to deliver and when he will do it
Should not - there is no need for him to set out a
timetable now, he should negotiate with Europe 24 25 26 38|25 25 26 27 21 28 26 21 23 29 18 34 21 26 21 23
when the time is right
Don't know 13 4 12 12| 8 14 11| 10 17 15 19 13 8 11 17 15 14 12 15 8
How much influence, if any, do you think Britain
currently has in the EU?
A lot of influence 5 8 5 9 5 6 4 6 4 7 6 4 5 6 5 8 5 6 3 6
A little influence 30 39 30 42 33 30 36 35 26 24 35 26 33 35 24 30 35 29 28 27
TOTAL INFLUENCE 35 47 35 51 38 36 40 41 30 31 41 30 38 41 29 38 40 35 31 33
Not a lot of influence 43 42 44 41 43 43 47 41 45 43 38 46 44 44 42 41 41 47 43 44
No influence at all 14 7 14 4 14 14 9 13 15 13 10 16 15 10 19 12 14 12 15 17
TOTAL NO INFLUENCE 57 49 58 45 57 57 56 54 60 56 48 62 59 54 61 53 55 59 58 61
Don't know 8 3 7 5 5 7 5 5 10 13 11 7 3 6 10 10 6 7 10 6
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Which, if any, of the following do you think are
the BEST things about the European Union?
Please tick up to three
It has helped free trade between European countries 41 50 42 47 | 45 39 47 45 37 41 39 39 45 46 34 37 43 45 38 37
It has given people the freedom to move to and live 21 |20 25 27|19 23 27| 23 20 |16 26 22 19| 25 16| 26 20 24 19 23
in other European countries
It has ensured peace and stability in Europe 21 21 23 27|20 25 25 24 19 19 18 20 27 24 17 19 25 21 18 20
It has allowed co-operation on issues like the 19 |23 19 23|19 21 20| 18 19 |22 19 16 20| 20 17 | 23 20 19 15 16
environment and terrorism
Ithas helped develop democracy in the countries of 17 | 17 19 25|16 18 23| 20 14 |20 14 15 19| 18 16 15 17 16 17 22
Eastern Europe
Ithas protected human rights and free‘:zoun:osp'g 16 9 22 32| 9 23 25| 17 16 |26 15 15 15| 18 14 | 19 15 14 18 20
Has given Europe a stronger voice in the world 15 15 19 24 | 13 19 18 18 13 17 18 13 15 17 13 15 17 15 15 12
It has led to more cultural understanding and 11 |11 112 17| 9 12 13| 10 11 8 13 10 10| 12 9 14 11 11 9 9
friendship between European countries
It has made Europe richer and more prosperous 3 3 5 11 2 4 5 4 2 4 5 3 2 5 2 3 4 2 3 6
Other 1 1 1 o1 1 o] 1 1 o 1 1 o 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
None of these - there is nothing good about the 20 |23 14 3|27 15 10|19 21 |11 10 25 26| 15 27| 19 20 19 22 16
European Union
Don't know 1 6 1 5|7 10 9| 8 15 |17 18 10 5| 9 15 13 10 9 16 8
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Which, if any, of the following do you think are
the WORST things about the European Union?
Please tick up to three
Has allowed too many immigrants from Eastern 45 |50 41 20|52 42 40| 44 46 |31 35 52 52| 41 50| 36 51 44 45 40
Europe to come to countries like Britain
Ithas interfered too much in how member countries 40 | 48 37 36|49 35 39| 40 30 | 39 32 38 48| 43 35 31 46 41 35 37
run their affairs
The single currency has made the e°°”°m'°W°c:':§ 322 | 3 35 25|3 3 30| 31 34 |39 32 32 30| 33 32 33 32 37 30 26
It costs too much money 31 |40 25 20|37 27 32| 3¢ 28 |15 26 33 41| 32 30| 24 30 30 35 34
It has lead to too much bureaucracy and regulation 30 | 40 24 37|35 26 34| 31 20 |21 23 31 40| 32 28| 28 32 31 28 31

for businesses
It has allowed fraud and corruption 22 20 22 25|23 21 22 27 17 15 18 23 29 21 24 25 22 18 24 25
It has not been democratic enough or listened to

L 12 11 13 16 | 12 12 17 17 7 12 13 13 11 14 10 17 12 12 8 17
European people's views

Has stopped Britain building relatlons_h|ps with t_he 9 9 9 6 9 9 8 9 9 17 6 8 9 8 10 9 9 12 7 8
Commonwealth and emerging countries

Has been too protectionist, putting up trade barriers 5 4 7 11 3 7 7 6 5 10 6 5 4 6 4 8 2 6 3 9

against developing countries

Other 1 0 2 2 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0

None of these - there is nothing bad about Fhe 2 1 3 2 1 4 2 2 2 6 3 2 1 3 2 4 3 2 3 0
European Union

Don't know 10 5 11 4 5 11 7 7 12 15 16 9 3 8 12 12 8 7 14 8

Do you believe Britain would be better off or
worse off if we left the European Union?

Better off if we left the EU 39 48 34 23|50 32 31 40 39 30 32 45 43 34 46 29 41 41 41 38
Worse off if we left the EU 25 20 33 40|19 36 32 29 21 25 26 22 26 30 18 31 24 23 23 26

Not much difference either way 22 23 19 26 (23 20 25 21 24 25 24 21 22 23 22 24 21 23 21 25
Don't know 14 8 13 10 9 12 13 10 17 20 18 12 9 13 14 16 13 12 14 11
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Do you think the rest of the European Union
would be better off or worse off if Britain left the
European Union?
The rest of the EU would better off if Britain left 5 7 5 6 6 4 6 6 4 7 5 4 6 4 6 9 5 5 2 5
The rest of the EU would worse off if Britain left 39 47 42 47 | 43 43 36 46 32 34 40 39 39 41 36 39 43 38 33 40
Not much difference either way 42 37 41 40 | 41 40 46 39 45 44 37 42 46 43 41 36 39 43 48 43
Don't know 14 10 12 7 10 13 11 8 20 15 18 15 9 12 18 15 13 13 17 12
If Britain pulled out of the European Union, do
you think there would be fewer jobs in Britain,
more jobs in Britain, or would it make no
difference?
Fewer jobs if we left the EU 19 15 27 38| 14 29 25 23 15 18 21 18 20 24 13 24 19 19 17 19
More jobs if we left the EU 32 38 30 17 | 39 26 29 33 32 34 28 34 34 28 37 28 32 35 32 33
Would make no difference 31 37 28 29 |3 30 27 32 31 25 31 32 33 32 30 28 32 30 33 31
Don't know 17 10 14 16| 12 15 19 12 22 23 20 16 14 16 19 20 16 15 19 17
If Britain pulled out of the European Union, do
you think it would damage Britain's exports,
help Britain's exports, or would it make no
difference?
Would damage Britain's exports if we left the EU 37 35 44 65 |29 44 47 39 34 45 43 30 36 42 29 38 37 36 37 36
Would help Britain's exports if we left the EU 14 20 9 12 | 20 8 10 16 13 5 12 14 20 12 17 16 15 14 12 15
Would make no difference 33 34 33 13|39 32 28 34 32 35 24 38 33 31 35 27 33 35 35 32
Don't know 16 11 14 9 13 16 15 11 22 15 21 18 11 14 19 18 16 15 17 17
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To what extent do you think the European Union
(including its predecessor organisations like the
EEC) has contributed to Western Europe having
been at peace since the end of World War Two?

The European Union is the major reason why
Western Europe has been at peace since the 7 7 9 13 6 8 11 9 6 4 8 8 8 8 6 11 8 7 6 6
Second World War

The European Union has helped Western Europe
remain at peace since WW2, but other factors like 31 29 37 38 27 36 40 33 29 34 33 26 33 36 24 32 33 33 26 31
NATO and the UN have been just as important

The European Union has only had a small effect on
keeping Europe at peace, it is mostly down to 26 34 23 30|32 24 23 28 24 19 20 26 34 25 28 26 26 24 26 29
NATO, the UN and other factors

The European Union has not done anything to keep

15 17 11 5 19 11 11 17 14 10 11 21 15 14 18 11 14 18 16 19
Western Europe at peace
Don't know 20 12 19 15| 15 22 15 12 28 32 27 19 10 17 24 20 19 18 26 15
How much would you trust each of the
following to stand up for Britain's interests in
Europe?
David Cameron
Trust a lot 8 29 1 4 21 2 4 8 9 7 8 9 9 10 7 15 11 6 5 6
Trust a fair amount 28 56 13 39 | 46 15 26 30 25 18 30 25 33 31 23 27 31 28 26 21
TOTAL TRUST 36 85 14 43 67 17 30 38 34 25 38 34 42 41 30 42 42 34 31 27
Do not trust much 24 12 24 30| 15 23 31 21 26 21 21 22 28 24 23 22 24 24 21 30
Do not trust at all 32 2 56 18 | 14 54 32 35 30 39 29 37 27 29 36 27 24 36 41 36
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 56 14 80 48 29 77 63 56 56 60 50 59 55 53 59 49 48 60 62 66
Don't know 8 2 5 10 4 5 8 5 11 15 12 7 3 6 11 9 10 6 7 7
Ed Miliband
Trust a lot 4 1 12 1 1 13 3 5 4 8 4 4 4 4 6 8 3 2 7 4
Trust a fair amount 24 9 47 29 | 10 43 29 26 23 23 25 25 23 23 26 24 18 29 28 28
TOTAL TRUST 28 10 59 30 11 56 32 31 27 31 29 29 27 27 32 32 21 31 35 32
Do not trust much 31 37 25 35|31 25 36 30 32 35 27 30 34 35 26 29 31 35 28 32
Do not trust at all 31 49 9 23 | 52 12 22 34 28 19 30 33 34 31 30 28 38 26 27 28
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 62 86 34 58 83 37 58 64 60 54 57 63 68 66 56 57 69 61 55 60
Don't know 10 4 7 11 6 8 10 6 13 15 14 9 5 7 13 11 11 8 10 8
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Nick Clegg
Trust a lot 2 4 2 11 3 2 4 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 5 3 0 2 1
Trust a fair amount 17 24 12 48 | 19 13 24 16 18 15 18 17 16 20 13 17 17 17 16 16
Do not trust much 30 33 31 213 29 32 29 31 29 32 27 33 31 30 30 32 33 26 31
Do not trust at all 42 34 50 10| 44 50 30 47 36 39 33 46 45 40 44 38 38 43 48 43
Don't know 9 4 5 10 5 6 10 6 12 15 14 7 4 7 12 10 10 7 8 9
William Hague
Trust a lot 11 33 2 12 27 3 6 13 9 4 11 10 17 13 9 14 15 7 10 6
Trust a fair amount 26 46 15 34 | 43 18 25 25 28 14 20 25 38 30 22 28 29 26 23 22
Do not trust much 25 13 33 21 (13 29 30 25 25 29 29 23 21 24 26 23 20 29 27 29
Do not trust at all 27 3 43 12 | 11 44 28 30 24 29 26 33 20 25 29 25 24 28 29 32
Don't know 11 5 7 21 6 7 12 7 14 23 14 8 4 8 14 10 11 10 10 10
Tony Blair
Trust a lot 5 3 10 2 2 11 4 6 3 2 6 5 4 4 5 5 4 3 6 5
Trust a fair amount 15 9 24 18 7 26 15 16 13 13 14 16 14 16 13 22 11 17 16 7
Do not trust much 24 19 26 33|17 26 33 22 25 31 27 23 18 25 22 21 22 26 23 34
Do not trust at all 47 65 32 34 |7 30 38 49 46 36 39 47 60 48 47 42 52 46 46 46
Don't know 10 3 7 12 4 7 10 7 12 18 13 8 4 7 13 10 11 8 10 8
George Osborne
Trust a lot 2 7 0 2 5 0 1 2 2 1 2 2 3 3 1 3 3 2 2 2
Trust a fair amount 16 40 7 10 | 34 8 10 18 15 5 18 16 21 19 13 19 21 14 12 13
Do not trust much 30 36 27 32|32 27 33 29 32 37 29 28 32 32 29 30 29 34 29 30
Do not trust at all 39 10 57 35 | 22 57 43 43 35 37 36 44 36 38 40 38 33 40 45 43
Don't know 12 7 8 20 7 8 13 9 16 20 16 11 7 9 16 11 15 10 12 12
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Ed Balls
Trust a lot 2 1 6 0 1 6 1 2 2 0 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 1
Trust a fair amount 17 6 3 15| 6 35 20| 20 14 15 16 21 15 | 18 16 21 13 17 20 21
TOTAL TRUST 19 7 41 15 7 41 21 22 16 15 19 24 17 20 18 24 15 19 23 22
Do not trust much 28 286 29 35|25 30 35| 26 30 3 29 26 29| 29 28 28 28 31 28 29
Do not trust at all 38 59 19 30 | 61 18 30 | 42 35 28 34 39 46| 41 35 35 43 36 36 39
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 66 87 48 65 86 48 65 68 65 62 63 65 75 70 63 63 71 67 64 68
Don't know 14 6 11 20| 7 11 14 9 18 23 18 12 8 10 19 13 15 13 14 10
Regardless of whether or not you would like
Britain to remain a member of the European
Union, do you think Britain will still be a
member of the European Union in ten years
time?
Yes, Britain will probably still be a member of the 63 |63 72 74|50 69 70| 70 56 |66 65 63 61| 68 57 | 63 64 62 63 61
European Union
No, Britain will probably not be a member of the 2 |26 18 18|27 20 14| 19 25 |20 18 21 28| 20 25| 18 19 27 22 27
European Union
Don't know 15 11 10 8 14 11 14 11 19 14 17 16 12 13 18 19 17 11 14 12
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